RESOLUTION NO. 22-81

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH,
FLORIDA, APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CITY’S
AGREEMENT WITH GULF COAST UTILITY
CONTRACTORS, LLC, FOR THE SR 30A (U.S. 98) UTILITY
RELOCATION PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF $19,802.40.

BE IT RESOLVED that the appropriate officers of the City are
authorized to execute and deliver on behalf of the City that certain Change
Order No. 1 to the City’s Agreement with Gulf Coast Utility Contractors,
LLC, dated January 19, 2022, relating to a change in materials for the SR
30A (US 98) Utility Relocation Project, in the amount of Nineteen
Thousand, Eight Hundred Two Dollars and Forty Cents ($19,802.40), in
substantially the form attached and presented to the Council today, with
such changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by the City
Manager and whose execution shall be conclusive evidence of such
approval.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED in regular session this ﬁ‘] day of January, 2022.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

Mark Sheldon, Mayor

ATTEST:

MW

Lynrie Fasone, City Clerk




CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
PROJECT SR 30A (US 98) Utility Relocation
DATE OF ISSUANCE January 19, 2022 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER City of Panama City Beach
OWNER's Contract No
CONTRACTOR  Gulf Coast Utility Contractors, LLC ENGINEER Dewberry Engineers, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents

Additional cost difference to upgrade sewer forcemain pipe to heavier wall thickness (DR 18) due to no

available pipe in the specified lighter (DR 25) wall thickness.

Specified lighter walled pipe is unavailable with no projected availability date,

Description:
Reason for Change Order:
Aftachments: lItemization of additional costs.

Original Contract Price

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: December 9, 2022

$ 2,074,760.00 Final Completion January §, 2023
days or datcs
Net changes from previous Change Orders No, Net changes from previous Change Orders No.
0
S - days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion: December 9, 2022
g 2,074,760.00 Final Completion January 8, 2023
days or datcs
Net Increase {decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase {decrease) of this Change Order
$ 19,802.40 0
days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
Substantial Completion: December 9, 2022

$ 2,094,562.40 Final Completion January 8, 2023
days or datcs
RECOMMENDED: APP%D ACCEPTED
By: By: & mﬁb By:

Engincer (Authorized Signaturc)

Date:

EJCDC No: 1910-4-B (1990 Edition)

Client (Authorized Signature)

Date: /"0'? 7"3 Q_

Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date:

Drew wWihmar

0&3 MQMd.éﬂf

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Commattee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America.



o€

junowy sepao abueys ejo )

0r'208'61%
0r'208'61% SIS0 [euonIppY |Bjo)
0r'Z08'61% 0zZe 6'8% ‘Angejieae
o} anp adid gz Y paiyoads snsiaA g ¥ Spinoid 0) aseasoul 1soD
§)S00 |euoIppyY

00°09.'¥/0'2% aolld 19e5U0) [ewbuo

1ejo1 Auenp pasnun pasn Ap way pig  23ld N way
Wnowy [enjoy

ccogslL/L a1eg
SUPaLD/SIS0) | J9piO abuey) jo uoyeziwe)|

uoneso|ay Annn (86 sn) voe US



Customer

EMPIRE PIPE - PC

EMPIRE PIPE AND SUPPLY

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH
110 SOUTH ARNOLD RD.
PANAMA CITY BEACH, FL 32413 PO BOX 101149

Pipe & Supply

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35210

Te

lephone: 850-481-0788

| EPICNE YN
TRpPpITTC

( 1/13/22 Bid ID: 5013837 US 98 RELOCATION 12" CHANGE ORDER Page 1
. Sell . Net Extended
Line Quantity Per Description Price Price
CHANGE ORDER TO GO FROM DR25
TO DR18 PVC PIPE.
40 2220 FT 12 €900 DR18 CL235 PVC GREEN 8.92 19,802.40
GREEN
THE PRICE ABOVE IS ONLY THE
COST DIFFERENCE FOR THE CHANGE
ORIGINAL PRICE FOR THE 12"
DR25 WAS 34.69 FT
NEW PRICE TO BE BILL FOR DR18
IS $43.61
\ /
4 N
Subtotal: 19,802.40
Tax: .00
Bid Total: 19,802.40
\..

EMPEBID

27



82

“asimuay)o Jo aousbibau Juanauod 10 8|0s S.1919S Aq Jayiaym ‘pasned Jasamoy ‘sebewep [eruanbasuod Jo [ejuspioul

10 sanjeusd ‘spyoid Jo sso| ‘sasuadxa ssauisng Aue 10} 18Ang 0} B|qel| 8 JB||SS |IIM JUDAD OU U| ‘BpBW UB8( Sty A1Alep Jaye
1onpoud s)1 01 1220 Jeyl sebewep 4o} 9|qel| 8q JB||eS [IIM JUSAS OU U| "SS3| SI JaAsydIym ‘A1aAljap Jo swl 8y Je anjea aseyaind
18u ooads s1onpoad ay) Jo ‘AIBAIBp $,J9[[9S JO SWI) 8y} 1B 9A1J09)Op Uaaq aAry 0} uanoid jonpoud Aue jo Juswaoe|dal [enjoe
0] panwi| 1 Aypqel sJejjeg “1epunalay AISAIp S,J9)|19S S} AU} 1B 8AN08Jap Usaqg aney 0} uaaoid Jonpoid Aue jo Juswade(da)
[EMo. O} palw| Si Aljige)| S9]|18S "Japunaiay paJaAliep aq 0} Spoob yum uoioauuod Ul 1el|es Jo Jleyaq uo o 1o} Ayjiqel

Aue awnsse 1o uonebiqo Aue sjeaid ‘Ajuesrem Aue ayew o) pezuoyine s| suo oN -asodind sejnoiued e o) sseully Jo Ajueliem
peidw Aue pue Ajjigejueyoiaw o Ajueliem paldwl Aue SWIBISIP pue sapnjoxa Ajjeoyloads 19)jeg "spoob yons seseyoind
1eY! Anus Jo uosiad Aue 0} jou pue Jaseyaind jeuibuo ay 0} A9j0s uni ‘Aue Ji ‘Aluesrem yong “spoob yons jo seseyaind
lreutbuo ay) 0] papinoid Alueliem 1onpoid usium aleledss e uo yuoy 1as A|ledyoads se jdaoxs 18yon AlaAlep sy} uoc paquosep
spoob ey} 01 198dsal yum ‘paldu Jo sassaldxs ‘senueliem 10 suolejussalds. ou sayew (18)8g) Auedwo) Alddng pue

adig andwg ‘joeisy suua) ay) o} 1oalqns pue Aq paularob ale JeAng 0} so|es ||e 1eu) 49]19S Yum Juawoaibe usyum sleiedes
stofng Aq (q) 10 ‘o1as8y Juensind pasaalap spoob ay) jo asueldasoe saaAng Aq (e) uayle pessaidxa pawesp aq |[eys
olasey} Juesse sgaing "SNOILIANOD ANV SWHAL DNIMOTTO4 IHL NO ITVS ¥V STONIAIAT 13IMOIL AHIAINAA SIHL

'SNHNL3Y TV NO 378VIITddV 3V SIOHVHD "Ldd ?

ONINOILIANOI3H ‘ONIMNO0LS3IY ‘a3IHSINYNL 39 1SNIN ILvA HLIM "ON 3DI0ANI TYNIDIHO ‘LNISNOD HOIHd HNO
IAVH 1SN :SNHNLIY -1oa1ay) juswAed aoi0jud 0] A1ESS993U SaWO093( 1l USAS 3y} U 39} s,Asuloyje 9jqeuoseal

e Buipnjaul ‘uo)193]j09 Jo S1509 |t Aed 0} saaibe Jaseyoind ayl "PaAledal usaq sey awes Jo juawihed [Ny [1un ‘0)
Aiddng @ adig andw3g jo Auadoid ayy uiewai [jeys jdiaosas Asaaljep dAOGE UO PAPNIIUI 10 Pa)S]| s[elsajew pue syed ajl
ayl 1ey) paaibe pue pooisiapun Ajjeayioads s| ) -ajep anp Jaye abieyd aoialas 9,6 | € 0} 199lgns ase saseyosnd ||y



